
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016942-2021 

Contract

Wednesbury High Street Heritage Action Zone
(Wednesbury HAZ) Cultural Programme

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016942

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a871  

Published 19 July 2021, 2:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street

Oldbury

B69 3DB

Contact

Carol Wintle

Email

carol_wintle@sandwell.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016942-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016942-2021
mailto:carol_wintle@sandwell.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKG37 - Sandwell

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sandwell.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.sandwell.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.sandwell.gov.uk
http://www.sandwell.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Wednesbury High Street Heritage Action Zone (Wednesbury HAZ) Cultural Programme

Reference number

SMBC 21045

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79952100 - Cultural event organisation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council (the Council) has appointeda suitably qualified arts
organisation to deliver a programme of cultural and communities activities as part of the
Wednesbury High Street Heritage Action Zone (HSHAZ) project between July 2021 and April
2024. Wednesbury is one of 68 towns taking part in Historic England’s National High Street
Heritage Action Zones which is a nationwide initiative designed to secure lasting
improvements to our historic high streets for the communities who use them. The Council is
working in partnership with Historic England to deliver this. The scheme consists of three
components Physical works to buildings, Public realm improvements, Cultural Programme.
The organisation appointed will be required to lead the Cultural Programme, and act as the
lead organisation for the Cultural Consortia, who are a group of local cultural and community
organisations and individuals who will be delivering the cultural programme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £259,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79952100 - Cultural event organisation services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council (the Council) has appointed a suitably qualified arts
organisation to deliver a programme of cultural and communities activities as part of the
Wednesbury High Street Heritage Action Zone (HSHAZ) project between July 2021 and April
2024. Wednesbury is one of 68 towns taking part in Historic England’s National High Street
Heritage Action Zones which is a nationwide initiative designed to secure lasting
improvements to our historic high streets for the communities who use them. The Council is
working in partnership with Historic England to deliver this. The scheme consists of three
components Physical works to buildings, Public realm improvements, Cultural Programme.
The organisation appointed will be required to lead the Cultural Programme, and act as the
lead organisation for the Cultural Consortia, who are a group of local cultural and community
organisations and individuals who will be delivering the cultural programme

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008448

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SMBC 21045

Title

Wednesbury High Street Heritage Action Zone (Wednesbury HAZ) Cultural Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

/Notice/008448-2021


Page 6 to 7

16 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Multistory

Multistory 1st Floor Town Hall Lodge Road 

West Bromwich 

B70 8DY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG37 - Sandwell

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £258,997

Total value of the contract/lot: £258,997



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England

Royal Courts of Justice the Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T07:03:56+0100
	TCPDF




